Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Denton and Denton ISD for the Use of the City of Denton's P25 Radio System

November 12, 2024

SUMMARY

This agreement is between the City of Denton and Denton iSD for the purpose of providing for the joint use of 5 Talkgroups (channels) and access to all City of Denton radio sites.

BOARD GOAL:

Growth & Management – Demonstrate effective and efficient management of district resources.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Denton ISD and the City of Denton are mutually interested in an adequate communications plan which will best serve the citizens of Denton.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

Denton ISD will reimburse the City for each radio or console registered on the system and for any unanticipated costs associated with usage. The City will provide radio tower site equipment and other infrastructure equipment along with annual preventative maintenance.

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

The parties have agreed that this agreement would serve public benefit and be beneficial to carry out the performance of governmental functions for the promotion and protection of the health and welfare of citizens within the Denton community. Cooperation between the City and Denton ISD is necessary to achieve the best service with the least possible expenditure of public funds.

ALTERNATIVES:

No alternatives are presented at this time.

OTHER COMMENTS:

None.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Denton and Denton ISD for the use of the City of Denton's P25 Radio System be approved by the Board of Trustees.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Paul Andress, Director of Operations

ATTACHMENT:

Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Denton and Denton ISD for the Use of the City of Denton's P25 Radio System

APPROVAL: Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation: Comments: Signature of Divisional Leader: Comments: Signature of Superintendent: Comments: